
 
 

PERSONNEL REPORT 
2019-2020 School Year 

February 27, 2020 
CERTIFIED STAFF ACTIONS 

 
 

CERTIFIED STAFF- Recommendation 
Action Required School Site Name Position/ 

Assignment 
L/W Effective Date 

Recommendation NV Castillo, Sergio 5th (B) Teacher L* 2/3/20 
 
 
L*-Licensed in TX, reciprocity 
L**-1 year license, pending testing requirements 
L***-Licensed in Other State 
W**-Alternative Program—NMSU 
W***-Alternative Program—UTEP 
W****-Tchr. Ed Program—Univ. Phoenix 
*- License not required for this position 
 
CERTIFIED STAFF-PROMOTION 

Action 
Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Promotion YHE Perry, Victoria Administrative Intern 2/18/20 
 
 
 
CERTIFIED STAFF-RESIGNATION 

Action 
Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Resignation SP Galdo Torres, Selmy Kindergarten Teacher 2/21/20 

 
 
 
CERTIFIED STAFF-RETIREMENT 

Action 
Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Retirement SR Acosta, Velia Counselor 7/1/20 
Retirement NV Gose, Rosa 6th Grade Teacher 5/29/20 
Retirement SPED Herrera, Ruth Psychologist 6/1/20 
Retirement DV Mack, Maria Kindergarten Teacher 5/29/20 
Retirement SR Ramirez, Mark 5th Grade Teacher 7/1/20 
Retirement STM Ruiz, Christine Librarian 6/1/20 
Retirement STM Savedra, Cynthia Language Arts Teacher 5/29/20 
Retirement STM Werner, Rose Language Arts Teacher 5/29/20 

 
CERTIFIED STAFF-TRANSFER 

Action 
Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Transfer AE 
BE 

Hernandez, Mario Music Teacher 2/3/20 

 



SUPPORT STAFF ACTIONS 
SUPPORT STAFF-Recommendation 

 
Action Required 

School 
Site 

Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Recommendation GHS Acosta, Derek Custodian 2/19/20 
Recommendation STE Arreola, Cecilia Soto Custodian 2/18/20 
Recommendation CHS-SNP Fierro, Lizette SNP Cook 2/20/20 
Recommendation CHE Frias, Emmlie Nicole Instructional Assistant 2/18/20 
Recommendation AE-SNP Loera Rodriguez, Martha SNP Cook 2/18/20 
Recommendation Fed. 

Programs 
Martinez, Edward Attendance Advocate 2/10/20 

Recommendation DT Zubia Sydney Instructional Assistant 2/13/20 

 
 
SUPPORT STAFF-Resignation 

 
Action Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Resignation CHM Amador Rodriguez, Diana Receptionist Clerk 2/30/20 
Resignation LL—SNP Bustamante, Janeth SNP-Cook 2/3/20 
Resignation HR Castellanos, Soledad Clerk 2/7/20 
Resignation CHS Castro-Barajas, Dolores Instructional Assistant 2/13/20 
Resignation STH Estrada, Lou Ann Receptionist Clerk 2/14/20 
Resignation Fed. Programs Melendez, Genevieve Federal Programs Secretary 2/21/20 
Resignation AE Nieto, Jacob Custodian 1/31/20 
Resignation SP Segura, Otilia Instructional Assistant 2/4/20 

 
 
SUPPORT STAFF-Retirement 

 
Action Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Retirement PP Aldaz, Robert Roads, Grounds Equipment Operator 6/30/20 
Retirement RS Ramos, Elizabeth Instructional Assistant 7/1/20 

 
 
SUPPORT STAFF-Amend Retirement Date 

 
Action Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Amend 
Retirement Date 

AE0 Vega, David Head Custodian 2/28/20 

Submitted By, 
 

        _______________________________________________ 
                                                       Barbara A. Browder, Ph.D., Executive Associate Superintendent for Human Resources 

 
                                         _____________________________________ 
        Date                                                                                 
 
 

            Accepted and Approved, 
 

                                _______________________________________ 
                                                          Travis Dempsey, Superintendent 
        
                                              ________________________________________ 
              Date 

BAB/lg 


	CERTIFIED STAFF- Recommendation
	SUPPORT STAFF ACTIONS

	Effective Date
	L/W
	Effective Date
	2/18/20
	Effective Date
	2/21/20
	Effective Date
	7/1/20
	5/29/20
	6/1/20
	5/29/20
	7/1/20
	6/1/20
	5/29/20
	5/29/20
	Effective Date
	2/3/20
	SUPPORT STAFF-Recommendation
	Effective Date
	2/19/20
	2/18/20
	2/20/20
	2/18/20
	2/18/20
	2/10/20
	2/13/20
	SUPPORT STAFF-Resignation
	Effective Date
	2/30/20
	2/3/20
	2/7/20
	2/13/20
	2/14/20
	2/21/20
	1/31/20
	2/4/20
	SUPPORT STAFF-Retirement
	Effective Date
	6/30/20
	7/1/20
	SUPPORT STAFF-Amend Retirement Date
	Effective Date
	2/28/20

