PERSONNEL REPORT 2019-2020 School Year **February 27, 2020** CERTIFIED STAFF ACTIONS

CERTIFIED STAFF- Recommendation

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/ Assignment	L/W	Effective Date
Recommendation	NV	Castillo, Sergio	5 th (B) Teacher	L*	2/3/20

L*-Licensed in TX, reciprocity L**-1 year license, pending testing requirements L***-Licensed in Other State W**-Alternative Program—NMSU W***-Alternative Program—UTEP W***-Tchr. Ed Program—Univ. Phoenix *- License not required for this position

CERTIFIED STAFF-PROMOTION

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Promotion	YHE	Perry, Victoria	Administrative Intern	2/18/20

CERTIFIED STAFF-RESIGNATION

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Resignation	SP	Galdo Torres, Selmy	Kindergarten Teacher	2/21/20

CERTIFIED STAFF-RETIREMENT

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Retirement	SR	Acosta, Velia	Counselor	7/1/20
Retirement	NV	Gose, Rosa	6 th Grade Teacher	5/29/20
Retirement	SPED	Herrera, Ruth	Psychologist	6/1/20
Retirement	DV	Mack, Maria	Kindergarten Teacher	5/29/20
Retirement	SR	Ramirez, Mark	5 th Grade Teacher	7/1/20
Retirement	STM	Ruiz, Christine	Librarian	6/1/20
Retirement	STM	Savedra, Cynthia	Language Arts Teacher	5/29/20
Retirement	STM	Werner, Rose	Language Arts Teacher	5/29/20

CERTIFIED STAFF-TRANSFER

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Transfer	AE BE	Hernandez, Mario	Music Teacher	2/3/20

SUPPORT STAFF ACTIONS

SUPPORT STAFF-Recommendation

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Recommendation	GHS	Acosta, Derek	Custodian	2/19/20
Recommendation	STE	Arreola, Cecilia Soto	Custodian	2/18/20
Recommendation	CHS-SNP	Fierro, Lizette	SNP Cook	2/20/20
Recommendation	CHE	Frias, Emmlie Nicole	Instructional Assistant	2/18/20
Recommendation	AE-SNP	Loera Rodriguez, Martha	SNP Cook	2/18/20
Recommendation	Fed. Programs	Martinez, Edward	Attendance Advocate	2/10/20
Recommendation	DT	Zubia Sydney	Instructional Assistant	2/13/20

SUPPORT STAFF-Resignation

	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required				
Resignation	CHM	Amador Rodriguez, Diana	Receptionist Clerk	2/30/20
Resignation	LL—SNP	Bustamante, Janeth	SNP-Cook	2/3/20
Resignation	HR	Castellanos, Soledad	Clerk	2/7/20
Resignation	CHS	Castro-Barajas, Dolores	Instructional Assistant	2/13/20
Resignation	STH	Estrada, Lou Ann	Receptionist Clerk	2/14/20
Resignation	Fed. Programs	Melendez, Genevieve	Federal Programs Secretary	2/21/20
Resignation	AE	Nieto, Jacob	Custodian	1/31/20
Resignation	SP	Segura, Otilia	Instructional Assistant	2/4/20

SUPPORT STAFF-Retirement

	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required				
Retirement	PP	Aldaz, Robert	Roads, Grounds Equipment Operator	6/30/20
Retirement	RS	Ramos, Elizabeth	Instructional Assistant	7/1/20

SUPPORT STAFF-Amend Retirement Date

	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required				
Amend	AE0	Vega, David	Head Custodian	2/28/20
Retirement Date				

Submitted By,

Barbara A. Browder, Ph.D., Executive Associate Superintendent for Human Resources

Date

Accepted and Approved,

Travis Dempsey, Superintendent